710, 717, 723
GEMÜ 710
GEMÜ 717
GEMÜ 723
Construction
GEMÜ 710, 717 and 723 are 2/2 or 3/2-way plastic ball valves available
in sizes DN 10 to DN 100.
GEMÜ 710 has a low maintenance pneumatic piston actuator which is

T-port	 T
L-port	 L
Order example 717 15 M 2 1 14 0 T
Type 717
Nominal size 15
Body configuration (code) M
Connection (code) 2
Valve body material (code) 1
Seal material (code) 14
Control function (code) 0
Ball configuration (code) T
Technical data - GEMÜ 710, 717, 723
Inserts for connections other than standard solvent cement/welded sockets*
DN
Butt weld spigots Threaded sockets (BS)
Valve body material Threads Valve body material
PE PP PVC-U PP
10 - - - - -
15 CVDE 020 CVDM 020 G 1/2 POFV 012 POFM 012
20 CVDE 025 CVDM 025 G 3/4 POFV 034 POFM 034
25 CVDE 032 CVDM 032 G 1 POFV 100 POFM 100
32 CVDE 040 CVDM 040 G 1 1/4 POFV 114 POFM 114
40 CVDE 050 CVDM 050 G 1 1/2 POFV 112 POFM 112
50 CVDE 063 CVDM 063 G 2 POFV 200 POFM 200
65 CVDE 075 CVDM 075  G 2 1/2 POFV 212 POFM 212
80 CVDE 090 CVDM 090 G 3 POFV 300 POFM 300
100 CVDE 110 CVDM 110 G 4 POFV 400 POFM 400
* Please order separately
Valve body material	 Code
PVC-U	 1
PVC-C, chlorinated polyvinyl chloride	 2
PP, polypropylene	 5
PVDF, polyvinylidenefluoride	 20*
* not for body configuration-code M
Connection	 Code
Solvent cement/welded sockets (DIN)	 2
Flanges EN 1092 / PN 10 / form B	 4
Union ends with inch inserts (socket) 	 33¹
Flanges ANSI class 125/150 FF	 39
Solvent cement sockets ASTM 1785	 3M²
Solvent cement sockets JIS K6741	 3T¹
¹only valve body material PVC-U (Code 1)
²only valve body material PVC-U (Code 1), PVC-C (Code 2)
710,717,723
4
Order data
Order example 710 15 M 2 1 14 1 0 T
Type 710
Nominal size 15
Body type (code) M
Connection (code) 2
Valve body material (code) 1
Seal material (code) 14
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) 0
Ball configuration (code) T
Technical data GEMÜ 710 - pneumatically operated
Control medium
Inert gases
Max. control pressure	 6 bar
Max. perm. temperature of control medium	 60 °C
Filling volume actuator 0	 0.05 dm³
Filling volume actuator 1	 0.20 dm³
Filling volume actuator 2	 0.50 dm³
Filling volume actuator 3	 1.50 dm³
Other control media upon request
Control pressure [bar]
Control function 1 Control function 3
Actuator Actuator
DN 0 1 3 0 1 2
15 5.5 - 6.0 - - 3.0 - 6.0 - -
20 5.5 - 6.0 - - 3.0 - 6.0 - -
25 - 5.5 - 6.0 - - 3.0 - 6.0 -
32 - 5.5 - 6.0 - - 2.0 - 6.0 -
40 - 5.5 - 6.0 - - 2.0 - 6.0 -
50 - 5.5 - 6.0 - - 2.0 - 6.0 -
65 - - 4.5 - 5.0 - 5.0 - 6.0 -
80 - - 4.8 - 5.0 - - 4.0 - 6.0
100 - - 5.0 - - 5.0 - 6.0
All pressures are given as gauge pressures.
Body configuration	 Code
Straight through (2/2-way)	 D
Multi-port (3/2-way)	 M
Seal material	 Code
FPM	 4
EPDM	 14
Ball configuration (only with body type M) 	Code
T-port	 T
L-port	 L
Control function	 Code
Normally closed (NC)	 1
Double acting (DA)	 3
Actuator size (see table below)	 Code
Actuator   ø 50 mm	 0
Actuator   ø 70 mm	 1
Actuator ø 100 mm	 2
Actuator ø 140 mm	 3
Selection table for actuator size
DN Control function 1 Control function 3
10, 15, 20 0 0
25, 32, 40, 50 1 1
65 2 2
80, 100 3 3
100 3 3
Valve body material	 Code
PVC-U	 1
PVC-C, chlorinated polyvinyl chloride	 2
PP, polypropylene	 5

100-250 V 50/60 Hz	 O4
230 V 50/60 Hz	 L4
Order example 723 15 D 2 1 14 C1 A0 1006 T
Type 723
Nominal size 15
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 2
Valve body material (code) 1
Seal material (code) 14
Voltage/Frequency (code) C1
Functional module (code) A0
Actuator version (code) 1006
Ball configuration (code) T
Body configuration	 Code
Straight through body (2/2-way)	 D
Multi-port body (3/2-way)	 M
Ball configuration (only with body type M)	  Code
T-port	 T
L-port	 L
Functional module	 Code
Standard OPEN/CLOSE control 	 A0
OPEN/CLOSE control with 2 additional
potential-free limit switches	 AE
OPEN/CLOSE control with potentiometer output	 AP
Control module for external set value 0 - 10V DC	 E1
Control module for external set value 0/4 - 20 mA	 E2
OPEN/CLOSE control, not reversible	 00
OPEN/CLOSE control, not reversible
with 2 additional potential-free limit switches	 0E
OPEN/CLOSE control, not reversible
with potentiometer output	 0P
For selection options see tables on page 6
Actuator version
DN 10 - 25   (Torque 6 Nm)
operating time 4 sec; supply voltage B1,C1,B4,C4	 1006
DN 10 - 25   (Torque 6 Nm)
operating time 4 sec; supply voltage O4	 2006
DN 10 - 40   (Torque 15 Nm)
operating time 11 sec; supply voltage B1,C1	 1015
DN 10 - 40   (Torque 15 Nm)
operating time 11 sec; supply voltage B4/C4/O4	 2015
DN 50 - 65   (Torque 35 Nm)
operating time 15 sec; supply voltage C1,C4,O4	 3035
DN 20 - 100   (Torque 70 Nm)
operating time 15 sec; supply voltage C1/C4/G4/L4	 2070
Valve body material	 Code
PVC-U	 1
PVC-C, chlorinated polyvinyl chloride	 2
PP, polypropylene	 5
PVDF, polyvinylidenefluoride	 20*
* not for body configuration-code M
Connection	 Code
Solvent cement/welded sockets (DIN)	 2
Flanges EN 1092 / PN 10 / form B	 4
Union ends with inch inserts (socket) 	 33¹
Flanges ANSI class 125/150 FF	 39
Solvent cement sockets ASTM 1785	 3M²
Solvent cement sockets JIS K6741	 3T¹
¹only valve body material PVC-U (Code 1)
²only valve body material PVC-U (Code 1), PVC-C (Code 2)
710,717,723 8
øB B1
A A3
G
 1